11-19-1999



FORM P

Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002

101203480

11-02-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

015680-0281-351

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET NRD 112 99 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
MRD 112 99 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Change of Name			
Corrective Document			
Reel # Other Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Gannett Co., Inc.			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Chancellor Media Corporation of Illinois			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1845 Woodall Rodgers Ave.			
Address (line 2) Suite 1300			
Address (line 3) Dallas Texas USA 75201			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
IIXICorporation III Accordation			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Į,

REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0307

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.	
Name	Latham & Watkins		
Address (line 1)	650 Town Center Drive		
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000		
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, California 92626-1925		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (714) 540-1235			
Name	Latham & Watkins		
Address (line 1)	650 Town Center Drive		
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000		
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, California 92626-1925		
Address (line 4)	Attn.: Jessamyn Brownell		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur including any attachments.	nent #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH (-	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registrati	on Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	500524	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
	eta al la		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gannett Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22234, ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademark (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Registration No. Date of Registration WGCI 1,840,921 June 21, 1994

WHEREAS, Chancellor Media Corporation of Illinois, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and at Assignee's cost, perform all reasonable, lawful, and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full.

Signed this 29th day of December, 1997

GANNETT CO., INC.

Daniel S. Ehrman, Jr.

Vice President

SS:

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA:

COUNTY OF ARLINGTON:

.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December, 1997

> ma head wome Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/31/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0309



11-02-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

CHICAGO OFFICE

SEARS TOWER, SUITE 5800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 PHONE (312) 816-7700, FAX 993-9767

HONG KONG OFFICE

23RD FLOOR
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK BUILDING
4 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
PHONE + 852-2905-6400, FAX 2905-6940

LONDON OFFICE

ONE ANGEL COURT
LONDON FC2R 7HJ ENGLAND
PHONE + 44-171-374 4444, FAX 374 4460

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

633 WEST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 4000 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2007 PHONE (213) 485-1234, FAX 891-8763

MO 3COW OFFICE

ULITSA GASHEKA, 7, 9TH FLOOR MOSCOW 125047, RUSSIA PHONE + 7-095 785-1234, FAX 785-1235

NEW JERSEY OFFICE

ONE NEWARE CENTER, 16th FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07101-3174 PHONE (973) 639-1234, FAX 639-7298

LATHAM & WATKINS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-1925 TELEPHONE (714) 540-1235 FAX (714) 755-8290

November 2, 1999

NEW YORK OFFICE

885 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-4802 PHONE (212) 906-1200, FAX 751-4864

SAN DIEGO OFFICE

701 "E" STREET, SUITE 2100 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-8197 PHONE (619) 236-1234, FAX 696-7419

SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1900 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-2562 PHONE (415) 391-0800, FAX 395-8095

SILICON VALLEY OFFICE

75 WILLOW ROAD

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025-3656 PHONE (650) 328-4600, FAX 463-2600

SINGAPORE OFFICE

20 CECIL STREET, #25-02/03/04 THE EXCHANGE, SINGAPORE 049705 PHONE + 65-536-1161, FAX 536-1171

TOKYO OFFICE

INFINI AKASAKA, 8-7-15, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU TOKYO 107, JAPAN PHONE +813-3423-3970, FAX 3423-3971

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE

IOOI PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 1300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2505 PHONE (202) 637-2200, FAX 637-2201

FILE No. 015680-0281-351

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS, 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: Trademark Assignment

For the Mark: **WGCI**Registration No. 1,840,921

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are the following papers:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attachment evidencing an assignment of the above-referenced mark from Gannett Co., Inc. to Chancellor Media Corporation of Illinois;
- 2. A stamped, self addressed postcard to acknowledge receipt; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please charge deposit account number 500524 with any additional debits or credits in connection with this request. Please direct any correspondence regarding this matter to the undersigned, and call me at (714) 755-8123 if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jessamyn Elliatt-Brownell

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

OC_DOCS\264595.1 [W97]

RECORDED: 11/02/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0310